

No. 17-628

---

---

In the  
Supreme Court of the United States

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.P.,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

RICHARD W. LOZIER, JR., ET AL.,  
*Respondents.*

---

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United  
States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit

---

**PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF**

---

CHRISTOPHER J. WRIGHT  
*Counsel of Record*  
JARED P. MARX  
TIMOTHY J. SIMEONE  
HARRIS, WILTSHIRE &  
GRANNIS LLP  
1919 M Street, NW  
Eighth Floor  
Washington, D.C. 20036  
(202) 730-1300  
cwright@hwglaw.com

*Counsel for Petitioner*

December 19, 2017

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

OVERVIEW.....1

DISCUSSION.....3

I. Windstream’s Attempt to Cabin the Effect of  
the Decision Below to Intercarrier  
Compensation Ignores What the Court  
Held.....3

II. Windstream Concedes that the FCC  
Preempted State Regulation of Information  
Services “Across-the-Board” in the 1980s,  
but Fails to Recognize that Policy Remains  
in Force. ....5

III. Windstream Does Not Dispute That the  
States Can Regulate Intrastate Information  
Services Generally Under the Decision  
Below.....6

CONCLUSION.....8

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*People v. State of Cal. v. FCC,*  
905 F.2d 1217 (9th Cir. 1990).....2

**Statutory Materials**

47 U.S.C. § 153 .....5  
47 U.S.C. § 230 .....5–6  
47 U.S.C. § 1302 .....6

**Regulatory Materials**

*In re Amendment of Part 69 of the Commission’s Rules  
Relating to Enhanced Servs.,*  
3 FCC Rcd. 2631 (1988).....5
